



\$~43,44 & 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1076/2024 CRL.M.A. 25800/2024

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Hitender Kapur along with
Advocate Mr.Yatin Dhawan for
Petitioner

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through:

+ CRL.REV.P. 1081/2024 CRL.M.A. 25967/2024

SHYAM BABUPetitioner

Through: Mr. Hitender Kapur along with
Advocate Mr.Yatin Dhawan for
Petitioner

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through:

+ CRL.REV.P. 1251/2024 CRL.M.A. 32705/2024 CRL.M.A.

32706/2024 CRL.M.A. 32707/2024

ARUN KUMAR MISHRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar & Ms. Mansi
Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through:



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**% ORDER
17.12.2024**

Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be taken up today.

List on 21th January, 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any