



\$~61 to 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1076/2024 & CRL.M.A. 25800/2024

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hitender Kapur and Mr. Yatin
Dhawan, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP for CBI with
Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann
Bhardwaj, Mr. Sagar and Ms.
Madhulika Rai Sharma, Advocates

(62)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1081/2024 & CRL.M.A. 25967/2024

SHYAM BABU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hitender Kapur and Mr. Yatin
Dhawan, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP for CBI with
Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann
Bhardwaj, Mr. Sagar and Ms.
Madhulika Rai Sharma, Advocates

(63)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1251/2024 & CRL.M.A. 32705/2024, CRL.M.A.
32706/2024 & CRL.M.A. 32707/2024

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Ms. Mansi
Aggarwal, Advocates



versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar SPP with Ms
Mishika Pandita, Mr Mohd Changez
Ali Khan, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
21.01.2025

%

1. At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of both the parties, list on 04.03.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/zp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)