



\$~51 to 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1076/2024 & CRL.M.A. 25800/2024

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hitender Kapur and Mr. Yatin
Dhawan, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP for CBI with
Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishaan
Bhardwaj, Mr. Sagar, Ms. Madhulika
Rai Sharma, Advocates

(52)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1081/2024 & CRL.M.A. 25967/2024

SHYAM BABU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hitender Kapur and Mr. Yatin
Dhawan, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP for CBI with
Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishaan
Bhardwaj, Mr. Sagar, Ms. Madhulika
Rai Sharma, Advocates

(53)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1251/2024 & CRL.M.A. 32705/2024, CRL.M.A.
32706/2024 & CRL.M.A. 32707/2024

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

.....Petitioner



Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar & Ms. Mansi Aggarwal, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP for CBI with Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishaan Bhardwaj, Mr. Sagar, Ms. Madhulika Rai Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
04.03.2025

%

CRL.REV.P. 1076/2024 and CRL.REV.P. 1081/2024

1. Adjournment has been sought on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. At request, list on 19.05.2025.
3. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record in digitized form be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.

CRL.REV.P. 1251/2024

4. Adjournment has also been sought on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent/CBI on the ground that the case file has been assigned to him today itself.
5. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks from date. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter.
6. List on 19.05.2025.
7. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record in digitized form be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.



8. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MARCH 4, 2025/zp

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any