



\$~46 to 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1076/2024 & CRL.M.A. 25800/2024

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yatin Dhawan, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP for CBI with
Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann
Bhardwaj, Mr. Shivam Mishra and
Ms. Madhulika Roy Sharma,
Advocates

(47)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1081/2024 & CRL.M.A. 25967/2024

SHYAM BABU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yatin Dhawan, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP for CBI with
Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann
Bhardwaj, Mr. Shivam Mishra and
Ms. Madhulika Roy Sharma,
Advocates

(48)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1251/2024, CRL.M.A. 32705/2024, CRL.M.A.
32706/2024 & CRL.M.A. 32707/2024

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar and Ms. Mansi
Aggarwal, Advocates



versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP for CBI with
Mr. Swapnil Choudhary, Mr. Ishann
Bhardwaj, Mr. Shivam Mishra and
Ms. Madhulika Roy Sharma,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

11.08.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 21.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 11, 2025/ns