



\$~37 to 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1076/2024, CRL.M.A. 25800/2024

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Hitendra Kapur, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP and
Ms. Ananya Shamshery, Adv.

38

CRL.REV.P. 1081/2024, CRL.M.A. 25967/2024

SHYAM BABUPetitioner

Through: Mr. Hitendra Kapur, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP and
Ms. Ananya Shamshery, Adv.

39

CRL.REV.P. 1251/2024, CRL.M.A. 32705-32707/2024

ARUN KUMAR MISHRAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Mansi Aggarwal and Mr.
Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP and
Ms. Ananya Shamshery, Adv.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
30.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner in CRL.REV.P. 1251/2024 and that of the respondent in all the aforesaid matters seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing their respective written synopsis in compliance of the earlier order.
2. Renotify on 29.04.2026.
3. A copy of this order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/Ab